

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 ● Fax (606 364-1007 RECEIVED

JUN 11 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

June 10, 2013

Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P O Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Dear Mr. Derouen:

This is to advise, in accordance with the Commission's Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2), that on or about July 12, 2013, Jackson Energy Cooperative (hereinafter Jackson Energy) intends to file an application for an increase in its retail rates based on a historical test year ending December 31, 2012. Jackson Energy intends to use the electronic filing procedure.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Respectfully yours,

JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE

Clayton Oswald

Attorney

Copy to: Attorney General

Office of Rate Intervention 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601